YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Sector In the NHS how would you describe your

Total ) Allied Health Professionals . Public Health / Commissioning
NHS (Publ . Lo M |
S (Public Private Sector  / Healthcare Scientists / edical and Ambulance Health managers /
sector) L : Dental
Scientific and Technical Improvement ~ support staff
A B C D E F G
How big an impact do you think Brexit will have on your
job?
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157 57 19 11 14
Base 1027 769 258 164 57 23 6 8
A great deal of impact 21% 24% 13% 24% 40% 21% 18% 14%
B K CHK* *k *k *k
A moderate amount of impact 23% 25% 19% 29% 25% 21% 9% 14%
* *% *k *k
A small amount of impact 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 21% 27% 29%
* *k *k *k
No impact at all 25% 21% 36% 19% 11% 26% 9% 14%
A * *% *k *k
Don't know 13% 13% 14% 11% 9% 11% 36% 29%
* *k *k *k
Have you considered leaving your job because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157 57 19 11 14
Base 1027 769 258 164 57 23 6 8
Yes | have 6% 7% 5% 6% 12% 11% - -
K* *% *% *%
No | have not 91% 92% 90% 94% 88% 84% 91% 93%
* *% *% *%
Don't know 2% 2% 4% = = 5% 9% 7%
A * *% *% *%
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ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.

. . Wider Healthcare Team
Total Registered Nursing or : Other

. (inc. admin & clerical, = Other General ;
Nurses and Healthcare Social Care . - occupational
HR, finance, IT, facilities Management

Midwi Assi .
idwives ssistants and maintenance) group
H | J K L M
How big an impact do you think Brexit will have on your
job?
Unweighted base 1027 197 66 6 196 18 27
Base 1027 205 53 7 205 14 27
A great deal of impact 21% 26% 27% 67% 14% 28% 26%
K K* *k *k *k
A moderate amount of impact 23% 26% 24% 33% 23% 11% 19%
* *k *k *k
A small amount of impact 18% 19% 20% - 15% 28% 7%
* *k *k *k
No impact at all 25% 20% 17% - 28% 33% 26%
* *k D *k *k
Don't know 13% 9% 12% - 19% - 22%
* *k CH *k *k
Have you considered leaving your job because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 197 66 6 196 18 27
Base 1027 205 53 7 205 14 27
Yes | have 6% 9% 6% 17% 3% 6% 11%
K * *% *% *%
No | have not 91% 91% 89% 83% 94% 94% 85%
* *% *% *%
Don't know 2% 1% 5% - 3% - 4%
C'H* *k C *% *%

Page 2 of 24



YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Organisation type 1

Total . Community
) P P M | health .
NHS hospital _rlvate_ . GP surgery/ enta ea_t Care home services / Other
hospital/ clinic  health centre trust/service .
Local Authority
N (0] P Q R S T
How big an impact do you think Brexit will have on your
job?
Unweighted base 1027 463 50 88 68 63 110 185
Base 1027 461 50 88 69 63 111 186
A great deal of impact 21% 26% 6% 17% 28% 17% 22% 13%
o.T * * o.T* * Oo.T
A moderate amount of impact 23% 22% 30% 31% 24% 18% 24% 24%
* * * *
A small amount of impact 18% 16% 26% 17% 22% 13% 16% 21%
* * * *
No impact at all 25% 24% 26% 25% 14% 41% 24% 26%
* * * NPQST* Q
Don't know 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11% 14% 15%
* * * *
Have you considered leaving your job because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 463 50 88 68 63 110 185
Base 1027 461 50 88 69 63 111 186
Yes | have 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 11% 6%
* * * *
No I have not 91% 93% 94% 92% 93% 92% 87% 88%
* * * *
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
* * * * N
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YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Role Tenure in current organisation Gender
Total )
o Patient facing Nor;;g;x;lent Up to 5 years 5-15 years Morjet:ra;n 15 Male Female
U \Y% w X Y z AA
How big an impact do you think Brexit will have on your
job?
Unweighted base 1027 858 169 386 321 319 309 718
Base 1027 856 171 385 321 320 309 718
A great deal of impact 21% 22% 17% 23% 22% 18% 28% 18%
AA
A moderate amount of impact 23% 23% 24% 26% 24% 19% 16% 27%
Y z
A small amount of impact 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 19% 18% 17%
No impact at all 25% 25% 24% 21% 21% 33% 31% 22%
W.X AA
Don't know 13% 12% 18% 14% 15% 11% 7% 16%
U Zz
Have you considered leaving your job because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 858 169 386 321 319 309 718
Base 1027 856 171 385 321 320 309 718
Yes | have 6% 7% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% 5%
Y
No | have not 91% 91% 93% 89% 90% 95% 90% 92%
W.X
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Y
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ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Region
Total
Northern
North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland orthe
Ireland
AB AC AD AE AF AG AH Al
How big an impact do you think Brexit will have on your
job?
Unweighted base 1027 275 157 7 70 257 48 121 22
Base 1027 277 156 76 71 256 48 121 22
A great deal of impact 21% 19% 19% 19% 36% 18% 23% 25% 32%
* AB.AC.AD.AF* * *x
A moderate amount of impact 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 21% 29% 22% 33%
* * * *%
A small amount of impact 18% 19% 17% 14% 16% 21% 6% 16% 5%
AG * * AG * *k
No impact at all 25% 25% 24% 34% 20% 25% 30% 23% 18%
* * * *%
Don't know 13% 13% 16% 9% 4% 15% 11% 13% 12%
AE AE * * AE * *x
Have you considered leaving your job because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 275 157 7 70 257 48 121 22
Base 1027 277 156 76 71 256 48 121 22
Yes | have 6% 6% 5% 7% 13% 5% 6% 9% 9%
* ABAF* * *k
No | have not 91% 91% 92% 93% 86% 93% 90% 90% 86%
* * AE * *k
Don't know 2% 3% 2% = 1% 2% 4% 1% 4%
* * * *k
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YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

How big an impact do you think Brexit will have on your
job?
Unweighted base
Base
A great deal of impact
A moderate amount of impact
A small amount of impact

No impact at all

Don't know

Have you considered leaving your job because of Brexit?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes | have

No | have not

Don't know

Age
Total
18to 34 35to0 44 45 to 54
AJ AK AL
1027 165 194 299
1027 165 195 296
21% 29% 20% 22%
AK.AM
23% 33% 27% 25%
AM AM AM
18% 15% 20% 20%
25% 8% 19% 19%
AJ AJ
13% 16% 15% 15%
AM AM AM
1027 165 194 299
1027 165 195 296
6% 9% 10% 4%
AL AL.AM
91% 87% 87% 94%
AJ.AK
2% 4% 3% 2%
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55+

AM

369
370
18%

17%

16%

40%
AJ.AK.AL
10%

369
370
5%

93%
AJ.AK
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YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Sector In the NHS how would you describe your
Total ) Allied Health Professionals . Public Health / Commissioning
NHS (Publ . Lo M |
S (Public Private Sector  / Healthcare Scientists / edical and Ambulance Health managers /
sector) L : Dental
Scientific and Technical Improvement ~ support staff
A B C D E F G
How seriously have you considered leaving your job
because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 65 51 14 10 7 2
Base 66 52 14 10 7 2 - -
Very seriously 49% 47% 57% 40% 71% 50% - -
* *% *% *% *% *% *%
Fairly seriously 45% 48% 36% 50% 14% 50% - -
* *% *% *% *% *% *%
Not very seriously 4% 5% - 10% 14% - - -
* *% *% *% *% *% *%
Don't know 2% - 7% - - - - -
* *% *% *% *% *% *%
Do you know any colleagues who are considering leaving
their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157 57 19 11 14
Base 1027 769 258 164 57 23 6 8
Yes | do 19% 20% 19% 18% 39% 21% 18% 14%
CHK* *k *k *k
No I do not 75% 74% 77% 73% 54% 74% 82% 86%
D * *% *k *k
Don't know 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 5% - -
* *% *k *k
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ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.

. . Wider Healthcare Team
Total Registered Nursing or ) ) ) Other
. (inc. admin & clerical, = Other General ;
Nurses and Healthcare Social Care . - occupational
S . HR, finance, IT, facilities Management
Midwives Assistants . group
and maintenance)
H | J K L M
How seriously have you considered leaving your job
because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 65 17 4 1 6 1 3
Base 66 18 3 1 6 1 3
Very seriously 49% 41% 50% - 50% - 67%
*% *% *% *% *% *%
Fairly seriously 45% 59% 25% 100% 50% 100% 33%
*% *% *% *% *% *%
Not very seriously 4% - 25% - - - -
*% *% *% *% *% *%
Don't know 2% - - - - - -
*% *% *% *% *% *%
Do you know any colleagues who are considering leaving
their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 197 66 6 196 18 27
Base 1027 205 53 7 205 14 27
Yes | do 19% 22% 23% 33% 12% 17% 22%
K K* *% *% *%
No | do not 75% 74% 71% 50% 82% 78% 67%
D * *k CDH *% *%
Don't know 6% 4% 6% 17% 6% 6% 11%
* *k *% *%
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YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Organisation type 1

Total Community

. Pri P M I health .
NHS hospital _rlvate_ . GP surgery/ enta ea_t Care home services / Other
hospital/ clinic  health centre trust/service .
Local Authority

N (0] P Q R S T
How seriously have you considered leaving your job
because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 65 30 2 4 3 3 12 11
Base 66 30 2 4 3 3 12 12
Very seriously 49% 56% 49% 75% 37% 67% 16% 54%
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Fairly seriously 45% 44% 51% 25% - 33% 75% 37%
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Not very seriously 4% - - - 63% - 9% -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Don't know 2% - - - - - - 9%
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Do you know any colleagues who are considering leaving
their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 463 50 88 68 63 110 185
Base 1027 461 50 88 69 63 111 186
Yes | do 19% 23% 16% 10% 20% 17% 21% 16%
P.T * * * * P
No | do not 75% 71% 80% 85% 74% 79% 74% 76%
* N* * *
Don't know 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 9%
* * * *
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YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

How seriously have you considered leaving your job

because of Brexit?
Unweighted base

Base
Very seriously
Fairly seriously

Not very seriously

Don't know

Do you know any colleagues who are considering leaving

their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base

Base
Yes | do

No | do not

Don't know

Total

65

66

49%

45%

4%

2%

1027
1027
19%

75%

6%

Patient facing

59

60

49%

44%

5%

2%

858
856
21%

74%

5%

Role

Non- Patient
facing

50%

*%
50%
*%

*%

*%

169
171
11%

81%

8%

Tenure in current organisation

Up to 5 years

29
29
59%

*k

38%

*%
3%

**

*%

386
385
22%

71%

8%
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5-15 years

24
24
37%

*%

51%

*%

8%

*%

4%

*%

321
321
20%

75%

5%

More than 15
years

12
13
50%

*k
50%
**

*k

**

320
16%

80%

4%

Male

26
27
54%

*k

39%

**

3%

*k

4%

**

309
309
23%
AA
70%

6%

Gender

Female

AA

39
39
46%

49%

5%

718
718
18%

7%

6%



ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Region
Total
) North
North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland orthern
Ireland
AB AC AD AE AF AG AH Al
How seriously have you considered leaving your job
because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 65 15 8 5 9 12 3 11
Base 66 15 9 5 9 12 3 11
Very seriously 49% 40% 50% 80% 56% 42% 32% 63% -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Fairly seriously 45% 55% 38% 20% 33% 58% 68% 28% 100%
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Not very seriously 4% 5% 12% - 11% - - - -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Don't know 2% - - - - - - 9% -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Do you know any colleagues who are considering leaving
their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 275 157 77 70 257 48 121 22
Base 1027 277 156 76 71 256 48 121 22
Yes | do 19% 17% 15% 26% 32% 18% 25% 22% 14%
AC* AB.AC.AF* * b
No | do not 75% 78% 81% 74% 60% 75% 65% 72% 7%
AE AE.AG * * AE * **
Don't know 6% 5% 4% - 9% 7% 10% 6% 9%
AD * AD* AD AD* AD **

Page 11 of 24



ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Age
Total
18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55 +
AJ AK AL AM
How seriously have you considered leaving your job
because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 65 15 20 11 19
Base 66 15 20 11 20
Very seriously 49% 47% 51% 44% 52%
*% *% *% *%
Fairly seriously 45% 40% 45% 56% 42%
*% *% *% *%
Not very seriously 4% 13% 4% - -
*% *% *% *%
Don't know 2% - - - 5%
*% *% *% *%
Do you know any colleagues who are considering leaving
their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 165 194 299 369
Base 1027 165 195 296 370
Yes | do 19% 28% 22% 19% 15%
AL.AM
No I do not 75% 62% 72% 78% 79%
AJ AJ AJ.AK
Don't know 6% 10% 7% 3% 5%
AL.AM
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YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Sector In the NHS how would you describe your
Total ) Allied Health Professionals . Public Health / Commissioning
NHS (Publ . Lo M |
S (Public Private Sector  / Healthcare Scientists / edical and Ambulance Health managers /
sector) L : Dental
Scientific and Technical Improvement ~ support staff
A B C D E F G
brexithealth4. Do you know any former colleagues who
have already left their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157 57 19 11 14
Base 1027 769 258 164 57 23 6 8
Yes | do 12% 12% 11% 11% 25% 16% = =
C.I_K* *% *% *%
No I do not 82% 81% 85% 80% 67% 79% 100% 100%
* *% *% *%
Don't know 6% 6% 4% 9% 9% 5% - -
H * *% *% *%
Are there any examples where you think Brexit has made
procuring medical supplies and equipment to do with your
job more difficult?
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157 57 19 11 14
Base 1027 769 258 164 57 23 6 8
Yes it has 24% 25% 20% 27% 46% 26% 18% -
C-H.I-K* *% *% *%
No it has not 37% 34% 46% 36% 28% 37% 27% 64%
A * *% *% *%
Don't know 29% 31% 23% 26% 25% 32% 36% 21%
B * *% *% *%
Not applicable 10% 9% 11% 10% 2% 5% 18% 14%
D * *% *% *%
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YouGov - Healthcare

Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

brexithealth4. Do you know any former colleagues who
have already left their jobs because of Brexit?

Unweighted base
Base
Yes | do

No | do not

Don't know

Are there any examples where you think Brexit has made
procuring medical supplies and equipment to do with your

job more difficult?

Unweighted base
Base

Yes it has

No it has not

Don't know

Not applicable

Total

1027
1027
12%

82%

6%

1027

1027

24%

37%

29%

10%

occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.

Registered Nursing or
Nurses and Healthcare Social Care
Midwives Assistants

H | J

197 66 6

205 53 7
16% 9% 17%

K * *%
81% 77% 83%

D * *%

4% 14% -

H_K* *%

197 66 6

205 53 7
26% 21% 67%

* *%

35% 42% -

* *%
34% 32% 33%

* *%

6% 5% -

* *%
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Wider Healthcare Team
(inc. admin & clerical,
HR, finance, IT, facilities
and maintenance)

K

196
205
7%

88%

C.D.
6%

196
205
19%
31%

35%

15%
D.H.I

Other General
Management

18
14
11%

*%

89%

*%

*k

18
14
22%

*k

56%

*k

17%

*k

6%

*k

ouGov

Other
occupational
group

M

27
27
15%

*k

74%

*k

11%

*k

27
27
22%

*k

30%

*%

37%

*%

11%

*%



YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Organisation type 1

Total . Community
) P P M | health .
NHS hospital _rlvate_ . GP surgery/ enta ea_t Care home services / Other
hospital/ clinic  health centre trust/service .
Local Authority
N (o} P Q R S T
brexithealth4. Do you know any former colleagues who
have already left their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 463 50 88 68 63 110 185
Base 1027 461 50 88 69 63 111 186
Yes | do 12% 14% 8% 6% 17% 6% 10% 11%
* * P* *
No I do not 82% 80% 88% 87% 76% 87% 87% 83%
* * * *
Don't know 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7%
* * * *
Are there any examples where you think Brexit has made
procuring medical supplies and equipment to do with your
job more difficult?
Unweighted base 1027 463 50 88 68 63 110 185
Base 1027 461 50 88 69 63 111 186
Yes it has 24% 24% 22% 36% 28% 18% 20% 22%
* N.R.S.T* * *
No it has not 37% 35% 48% 31% 28% 40% 42% 41%
P.Q* * * *
Don't know 29% 32% 22% 30% 26% 33% 34% 20%
T * * * T* T
Not applicable 10% 8% 8% 4% 18% 10% 4% 16%
* * N.P.S* * N.P.S
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ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Role Tenure in current organisation Gender

Total .
Patient facing Nor;;g;x;lent Up to 5 years 5-15 years Mor;et:ra;n 15 Male Female
U \% w X Y 4 AA
brexithealth4. Do you know any former colleagues who
have already left their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 858 169 386 321 319 309 718
Base 1027 856 171 385 321 320 309 718
Yes | do 12% 13% 7% 11% 13% 11% 17% 10%
\% AA
No I do not 82% 81% 87% 80% 82% 86% 78% 84%
z
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Y
Are there any examples where you think Brexit has made
procuring medical supplies and equipment to do with your
job more difficult?
Unweighted base 1027 858 169 386 321 319 309 718
Base 1027 856 171 385 321 320 309 718
Yes it has 24% 24% 23% 27% 22% 22% 23% 25%
No it has not 37% 37% 38% 34% 35% 44% 45% 34%
W.X AA
Don't know 29% 31% 21% 29% 31% 28% 22% 32%
\% z
Not applicable 10% 8% 18% 10% 12% 6% 10% 9%
U Y
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ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Region
Total
) North
North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland orthern
Ireland
AB AC AD AE AF AG AH Al
brexithealth4. Do you know any former colleagues who
have already left their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 275 157 77 70 257 48 121 22
Base 1027 277 156 76 71 256 48 121 22
Yes | do 12% 9% 8% 20% 20% 13% 10% 12% 19%
AB.AC* AB.AC* * *
No I do not 82% 86% 86% 78% 71% 82% 78% 81% 77%
AE AE * * * *%
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 12% 8% 5%
* * AD* *%
Are there any examples where you think Brexit has made
procuring medical supplies and equipment to do with your
job more difficult?
Unweighted base 1027 275 157 7 70 257 48 121 22
Base 1027 277 156 76 71 256 48 121 22
Yes it has 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 20% 32% 24% 23%
* * * *%
No it has not 37% 38% 39% 32% 31% 36% 44% 39% 44%
* * * *%
Don't know 29% 27% 25% 33% 37% 34% 19% 26% 28%
* AG* AG * *%
Not applicable 10% 10% 11% 10% 6% 10% 6% 11% 5%
* * * *%
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YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Age
Total
18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55 +
AJ AK AL AM
brexithealth4. Do you know any former colleagues who
have already left their jobs because of Brexit?
Unweighted base 1027 165 194 299 369
Base 1027 165 195 296 370
Yes | do 12% 13% 13% 12% 11%
No | do not 82% 75% 80% 85% 85%
AJ Al
Don't know 6% 12% 8% 4% 4%
AL.AM
Are there any examples where you think Brexit has made
procuring medical supplies and equipment to do with your
job more difficult?
Unweighted base 1027 165 194 299 369
Base 1027 165 195 296 370
Yes it has 24% 34% 30% 25% 16%
AL.AM AM AM
No it has not 37% 20% 34% 40% 45%
A AJ AJ.AK
Don't know 29% 35% 27% 27% 30%
Not applicable 10% 12% 9% 9% 9%
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YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Do you think Brexit will have a positive or negative impact
on the NHS?

Unweighted base

Base

Very positive

Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total

1027

1027

4%

%

23%

24%

32%

10%

Allied Health Professionals
Private Sector  / Healthcare Scientists /
Scientific and Technical

Sector
NHS (Public
sector)
A B
768 259
769 258
3% 5%
7% 8%
23% 22%
25% 21%
32% 30%

9% 14%

C

157

164

6%

6%

18%

26%

36%

8%

Medical and
Dental

57

57

2%

2%

12%

28%

54%

C.H.LK*
2%

YouGov

In the NHS how would you describe your

Public Health / Commissioning
Ambulance Health managers /
Improvement  support staff

E F G
19 11 14
23 6 8
5% - -

*% *% *%

11% - 7%
*% *% *%
32% 55% 36%
*% *% *%
21% - 29%
*% *% *%
32% 36% 21%

*% *% *%

- 9% 7%
*% *% *%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages, Statistical Test Results), Statistics (Column Proportions, (95%): A/B, C/D/E/FIG/H/I/JIK/LIM, N/O/PIQIR/SIT, UIV, WIXIY, ZIAA, AB/AC/AD/AE/AF/AG/AH/AL, AJ/AK/AL/AM, Minimul
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ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.

. . Wider Healthcare Team
Total Registered Nursing or : Other

. (inc. admin & clerical, = Other General ;
Nurses and Healthcare Social Care . - occupational
HR, finance, IT, facilities Management

Midwi Assi )
idwives ssistants and maintenance) group
H | J K L M
Do you think Brexit will have a positive or negative impact
on the NHS?
Unweighted base 1027 197 66 6 196 18 27
Base 1027 205 53 7 205 14 27
Very positive 4% 1% 6% - 3% 11% 7%
H* *% *% *%
Fairly positive % 8% 8% - 6% 6% 15%
* *% *% *%
Neither positive nor negative 23% 20% 29% 17% 29% 22% 15%
D* *% C-DH *% *%
Fairly negative 24% 29% 26% 17% 23% 17% 19%
* *% *% *%
Very negative 32% 34% 23% 67% 26% 22% 26%
* *% *% *%
Don't know 10% 9% 9% - 12% 22% 19%
* *% D *% *%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages, Statistical Test Results), Statistics (Column fm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*))
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YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Organisation type 1

Total . Community
. P P M I health .
NHS hospital _rlvate_ . GP surgery/ enta ea_t Care home services / Other
hospital/ clinic  health centre trust/service .
Local Authority
N (o} P Q R S T
Do you think Brexit will have a positive or negative impact
on the NHS?
Unweighted base 1027 463 50 88 68 63 110 185
Base 1027 461 50 88 69 63 111 186
Very positive 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 8% 7% 3%
* * * *
Fairly positive % 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9%
* * * *
Neither positive nor negative 23% 24% 22% 27% 8% 25% 19% 23%
Q Q* Q* * Q* Q Q
Fairly negative 24% 24% 30% 32% 30% 14% 18% 23%
R* R.S* R* *
Very negative 32% 31% 28% 20% 48% 30% 40% 32%
P * e N.O.P.R.T* * P p
Don't know 10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 17% 9% 10%
* * * *
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YouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Role Tenure in current organisation Gender
Total )
o Patient facing Nor;;g;x;lent Up to 5 years 5-15 years Morjet:ra;n 15 Male Female
U \Y% w X Y z AA
Do you think Brexit will have a positive or negative impact
on the NHS?
Unweighted base 1027 858 169 386 321 319 309 718
Base 1027 856 171 385 321 320 309 718
Very positive 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3%
AA
Fairly positive 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Neither positive nor negative 23% 23% 22% 19% 20% 29% 22% 23%
W.X
Fairly negative 24% 23% 30% 28% 21% 23% 20% 26%
X
Very negative 32% 33% 27% 32% 37% 26% 40% 29%
Y AA
Don't know 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 5% 13%
z
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YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Total
North Midlands East
AB AC AD
Do you think Brexit will have a positive or negative impact
on the NHS?
Unweighted base 1027 275 157 77
Base 1027 277 156 76
Very positive 4% 5% 4% %
*
Fairly positive 7% 8% 8% 10%
*
Neither positive nor negative 23% 22% 26% 20%
*
Fairly negative 24% 22% 23% 30%
*
Very negative 32% 31% 29% 27%
*
Don't know 10% 12% 11% 6%
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Page 23 of 24

London

AE

70

71

3%

8%

16%

26%

37%

10%

Region

South

AF

257

256

2%

5%

24%

27%

30%

12%

YouGov

Wales

AG

48

48

4%

11%

23%

24%

32%

6%

Scotland

AH

121

121

3%

4%

20%

20%

43%

AB.AC.AD.AF
10%

Northern
Ireland

Al

22
22
5%

*k

**

34%

*k

24%

**

32%

*k

5%

**



ouGov

YouGov - Healthcare
Professionals and Brexit

Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019

Age
Total
18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55 +
AJ AK AL AM
Do you think Brexit will have a positive or negative impact
on the NHS?
Unweighted base 1027 165 194 299 369
Base 1027 165 195 296 370
Very positive 4% 2% 1% 2% 8%
AJ.AK.AL
Fairly positive 7% 3% 8% 6% 9%
AJ Al
Neither positive nor negative 23% 11% 21% 20% 31%
AJ AJ AJ.AK.AL
Fairly negative 24% 35% 26% 29% 15%
AM AM AM
Very negative 32% 39% 35% 31% 28%
AM
Don't know 10% 11% 9% 12% 10%
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